5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter

Delta Epsilon
Beta lota

Beta Kappa
Delta Epsilon
Epsilon Lambda
Alpha Sigma
Psi

Alpha Upsilon
Beta Chi
Alpha Lambda

Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity

School

St Cloud State
Florida State
Oklahoma State
St. Cloud State
Longwood
Colorado State

Colorado
Colgate
Southern lllinois
Auburm

Date
2/19/2019
2/19/2019
1/31/2019
10/31/2018
10/30/2018
10/16/2018
10/11/2018
9/26/2018
8/23/2018
5/21/2018

Policy Violation

Alcohol

Alcohol

Hazing

Membership Programming
Alcohol; Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Alcohol; Membership Programming

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org

Sanction/Outcome

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University



5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter Name
Beta Omicron
Epsilon Tau
Gamma Omicron
Gamma Mu
Beta Iota
Nu
Zeta Xi
Kappa
Zeta Alpha
Delta Gamma
Beta Chi
Beta Phi
Gamma Tau
Beta Mu
Zeta Lambda

Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity

School Name
Maryland
Arizona
Fullerton
Bradley
Florida State
UC-Berkeley
South Carolina
Kentucky
Belmont
Mississippi
Southern Illinois
Westminster
Old Dominion
Kent State
MTSU

Date
8/22/2019
8/27/2019
9/13/2019
9/19/2019
10/1/2019
10/2/2019
11/8/2019
11/26/2019
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/27/2020
2/3/2020
2/18/2020

5/26/2020
6/18/2020

Violation

Membership Programming

Alcohol

Alcohol

Membership Programming
Alcohol; Membership Programming
Alcohol

Alcohol

Alcohol

Membership Programming
Membership Programming

Alcohol

Alcohol

Membership Programming

Alcohol

Membership Programming

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org

Sanction(s)

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University



5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter Name
Beta Beta
Alpha Lambda
Beta Chi
Delta Gamma
Beta Mu
Alpha Gamma
Beta Gamma
Zeta Epsilon
Beta Lambda

Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity

School Name
Louisville
Auburn
Southern lllinois
Mississipi
Kent State
Delaware
Idaho
Lynchburg
Indiana

Date
8/31/2020

9/1/2020
10/27/2020
1/21/2021
2/11/2021
2/22/2021
3/30/2021
4/7/2021
4/21/2021

Violation
COVID Violation
Membership Programming
COVID Violation
COVID Violation
COVID Violation
COVID Violation
COVID Violation
Membership Programming
COVID Violation

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Chapter suspended by action of Fraternity & University

Remedial Action Plan,
Remedial Action Plan
Remedial Action Plan,
Remedial Action Plan,
Remedial Action Plan,
Remedial Action Plan,
Remedial Action Plan,

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org



5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter Name
Epsilon Mu
Beta Kappa
Gamma Beta
Beta Psi
Beta Lambda
Omicron

Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity

School Name
UNC Pembroke
Oklahoma State University
University of Cincinatti
California State- Long Beach
Indiana University- Bloomington
Pennsylvania State University

Date Violation
3/4/2022 Membership Programming
11/9/2021 Membership Programming
9/20/2021 Alcohol violations
12/20/2021 Membership Programming
12/17/2021 Membership Programming
4/27/2022 Alcohol violations

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org

Sanction(s)
Chapter suspended by action ofUniversity
Remedial action plan
Remedial action plan
Remedial action plan, attendance at national program
Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University
Remedial action plan, attendance at national program



5-Year Conduct Report

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org

Chapter Name School Name Date Violation
Kappa University of Kentucky 8/25/2022 Social Event Violation Remedial action plan
Kappa University of Kentucky 9/21/2022 Social Event Violation Remedial action plan, redevelop new member programming, notifying of parent, alumni, etc.
Kappa University of Kentucky 10/13/2022 Social Event Violation Suspension issued
Delta Kappa University of Tennessee-Knoxville 10/19/2022 Social Event Violation Remedial action plan
Pi University of Southern California 10/16/2022 Social Event Violation Fine issued, verbal warning
Pi University of Southern California 11/30/2022 Social Event Violation Fine issued
Pi University of Southern California 3/26/2023 Social Event Violation Suspension issued
Zeta Mu Appalachian State University 3/29/2023 Social Event Violation Remedial action plan
Gamma Ohio State University 9/9/2022 Membership Programming Remedial action plan
Gamma Beta University of Cincinatti 10/4/2022 Membership Programming Remedial action plan
Beta Beta University of Louisville 10/31/2022 Membership Programming Remedial action plan
Beta Mu Kent State University 10/28/2022 Social Event Violation Remedial action plan

Epsilon Sigma Chapman University 2/17/2023 Membership Programming Remedial action plan, suspension issued

Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity 5



