Chapter	School	Date
Delta Epsilon	St Cloud State	2/19/2019
Beta lota	Florida State	2/19/2019
Beta Kappa	Oklahoma State	1/31/2019
Delta Epsilon	St. Cloud State	10/31/2018
Epsilon Lambda	Longwood	10/30/2018
Alpha Sigma	Colorado State	10/16/2018
Psi	Colorado	10/11/2018
Alpha Upsilon	Colgate	9/26/2018
Beta Chi	Southern Illinois	8/23/2018
Alpha Lambda	Auburm	5/21/2018

Policy Violation
Alcohol
Alcohol
Hazing
Membership Programming
Alcohol; Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Membership Programming
Alcohol; Membership Programming

Sanction/Outcome

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity

Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University

5-Year Conduct Report

contact: chapterservices@phikappatau.org

Chapter Name	School Name	Date	Violation
Beta Omicron	Maryland	8/22/2019	Membership Programming
Epsilon Tau	Arizona	8/27/2019	Alcohol
Gamma Omicron	Fullerton	9/13/2019	Alcohol
Gamma Mu	Bradley	9/19/2019	Membership Programming
Beta Iota	Florida State	10/1/2019	Alcohol; Membership Programming
Nu	UC-Berkeley	10/2/2019	Alcohol
Zeta Xi	South Carolina	11/8/2019	Alcohol
Kappa	Kentucky	11/26/2019	Alcohol
Zeta Alpha	Belmont	1/22/2020	Membership Programming
Delta Gamma	Mississippi	1/22/2020	Membership Programming
Beta Chi	Southern Illinois	1/27/2020	Alcohol
Beta Phi	Westminster	2/3/2020	Alcohol
Gamma Tau	Old Dominion	2/18/2020	Membership Programming
Beta Mu	Kent State	5/26/2020	Alcohol
Zeta Lambda	MTSU	6/18/2020	Membership Programming

Sanction(s) Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University

5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter Name	School Name	Date	Violation	Sanction(s)
Beta Beta	Louisville	8/31/2020	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan, supported by Fraternity & University
Alpha Lambda	Auburn	9/1/2020	Membership Programming	Chapter suspended by action of Fraternity & University
Beta Chi	Southern Illinois	10/27/2020	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan,
Delta Gamma	Mississipi	1/21/2021	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan
Beta Mu	Kent State	2/11/2021	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan,
Alpha Gamma	Delaware	2/22/2021	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan,
Beta Gamma	Idaho	3/30/2021	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan,
Zeta Epsilon	Lynchburg	4/7/2021	Membership Programming	Remedial Action Plan,
Beta Lambda	Indiana	4/21/2021	COVID Violation	Remedial Action Plan,

5-Year Conduct Report

Chapter Name	School Name	Date	Violation	Sanction(s)
Epsilon Mu	UNC Pembroke	3/4/2022 Me	mbership Programming	Chapter suspended by action of University
Beta Kappa	Oklahoma State University	11/9/2021 Me	mbership Programming	Remedial action plan
Gamma Beta	University of Cincinatti	9/20/2021 Alc	ohol violations	Remedial action plan
Beta Psi	California State- Long Beach	12/20/2021 Me	mbership Programming	Remedial action plan, attendance at national program
Beta Lambda	Indiana University- Bloomington	12/17/2021 Me	mbership Programming	Chapter closed by action of Fraternity & University
Omicron	Pennsylvania State University	4/27/2022 Alc	ohol violations	Remedial action plan, attendance at national program

Chapter Name	School Name	Date
Карра	University of Kentucky	8/2
Карра	University of Kentucky	9/2
Карра	University of Kentucky	10/1
Delta Kappa	University of Tennessee-Knoxville	10/1
Pi	University of Southern California	10/1
Pi	University of Southern California	11/3
Pi	University of Southern California	3/2
Zeta Mu	Appalachian State University	3/2
Gamma	Ohio State University	9,
Gamma Beta	University of Cincinatti	10,
Beta Beta	University of Louisville	10/3
Beta Mu	Kent State University	10/2
Epsilon Sigma	Chapman University	2/1

 Date
 Violation

 8/25/2022
 Social Event Violation

 9/21/2022
 Social Event Violation

 10/13/2022
 Social Event Violation

 10/13/2022
 Social Event Violation

 10/16/2022
 Social Event Violation

 10/16/2022
 Social Event Violation

 3/26/2023
 Social Event Violation

 3/26/2023
 Social Event Violation

 9/9/2022
 Membership Programming

 10/41/2022
 Membership Programming

 10/28/2023
 Social Event Violation

Sanction(s)

Remedial action plan Remedial action plan, redevelop new member programming, notifying of parent, alumni, etc. Suspension issued Remedial action plan Fine issued, verbal warning Fine issued Suspension issued Remedial action plan Remedial action plan